502601060 12/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2647382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORFRIED ACHIM BITTNER	12/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DURA OPERATING, LLC
Street Address:	1780 POND RUN
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14046144	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)647-5210

 Phone:
 2486476000

 Email:
 docket@patlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GIFFORD, KRASS, SPRINKLE, ANDERSON & CIT

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7021

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAS-17502/50
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN S. MACKENZIE
Signature:	/Kevin S. MacKenzie/
Date:	12/13/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-PTO#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031776 FRAME: 0857 OP \$40.00 14

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Norfried Achim Bittner (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at Am Brinkhof 14, D-58452 Witten, GERMANY. I am the inventor of the improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications and patent rights therefore identified as "ROOFRAIL WITH FASTENING SYSTEM", (filed on October 4, 2013; application no. 14/046,144) and;

Whereas, Dura Operating, LLC., a Corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1780 Pond Run, Auburn Hills, Ml 48326, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same patents and patent applications.

NOW AND THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, utility models and designs, patent applications, patent rights defined above, and infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted to said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or authority, entity or organization and all applications therefore, are hereby sold, assigned, transferred and delivered to assignee, its successors and assigns. It is further covenanted and agreed by the assignors, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments and other instruments will be made, executed and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns any improvements, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this Assignment and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States Patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letter patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, this As	signment has been executed below by the undersigned:
First named inventor signature:	TAM
	Norfried Achim Bittner
nventor title:	
Date: 12. DEC. 2013	

PATENT REEL: 031776 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 12/13/2013